To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the United States.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
221 21 19 14 98 52 16 61 51 56 45 73 147
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 18% 20% 26% 22% 15% 27% 24% 22% 19% 28% 20%
* F J L
61 4 3 5 28 15 6 22 14 13 10 21 40
Strongly agree 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5%
* J
160 17 17 9 70 37 10 39 37 43 36 52 107
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 16% 9% 17% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15%
* F
779 81 91 57 280 180 91 169 161 202 200 192 588
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 78% 79% 82% 80% 74% 78% 85% 73% 76% 78% 81% 72% 80%
* D G K
352 24 47 25 107 111 39 76 69 92 92 100 253
Somewhat disagree 35% 24% 42% 36% 28% 48% 37% 33% 32% 36% 37% 38% 34%
AD * AD A
427 57 a4 32 173 70 52 92 92 109 108 92 335
Strongly disagree 43% 55% 40% 45% 46% 30% 49% 40% 43% 42% 44% 35% 46%
BE E* E E K
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
747 74 83 46 279 174 90 176 165 185 182 191 555
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 73% 75% 65% 74% 75% 84% 77% 78% 72% 74% 72% 76%
* ACD
267 25 28 20 111 51 30 64 60 64 64 65 200
Strongly agree 27% 25% 25% 28% 29% 22% 28% 28% 29% 25% 26% 24% 27%
* E
480 49 55 26 168 123 60 112 105 121 118 126 355
Somewhat agree 48% 48% 50% 36% 44% 53% 56% 49% 50% 47% 48% 48% 48%
* CcD CcD
253 28 27 25 99 58 17 53 46 73 63 74 180
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 27% 25% 35% 26% 25% 16% 23% 22% 28% 26% 28% 24%
F F* F
203 25 21 19 78 49 12 40 37 60 52 64 140
Somewhat disagree 20% 25% 19% 27% 21% 21% 11% 17% 18% 23% 21% 24% 19%
F F* F F
50 3 6 6 21 9 5 13 9 13 11 11 39
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned about defending Canada than before.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

. . S60K - . .
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - <S60K <$100K S100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
709 66 78 54 266 165 81 161 145 183 179 188 522
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 65% 71% 76% 70% 71% 76% 70% 69% 71% 73% 71% 71%
*
246 26 28 18 102 43 29 57 55 68 53 70 177
Strongly agree 25% 26% 26% 26% 27% 18% 27% 25% 26% 27% 21% 26% 24%
* E
464 40 50 35 164 122 52 103 90 114 127 118 345
Somewhat agree 46% 39% 45% 50% 43% 53% 49% 45% 42% 44% 52% 44% 47%
* AD
291 36 32 17 112 67 26 69 66 75 66 77 213
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 35% 29% 24% 30% 29% 24% 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 29%
*
216 30 23 13 75 52 23 47 54 58 48 57 160
Somewhat disagree 22% 30% 21% 18% 20% 23% 21% 21% 25% 23% 20% 22% 22%
D *
75 6 9 4 37 15 3 22 13 17 18 20 53
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7%
* F
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more concerned about defending Canada than before.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
694 72 82 43 260 164 73 154 146 182 169 188 506
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 70% 75% 60% 69% 70% 68% 67% 69% 71% 69% 71% 69%
C *
201 25 21 10 83 40 22 47 46 51 51 49 153
Strongly agree 20% 25% 20% 14% 22% 17% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 18% 21%
*
493 47 61 33 177 123 51 107 100 131 118 139 352
Somewhat agree 49% 46% 55% 46% 47% 53% 48% 47% 47% 51% 48% 52% 48%
*
306 30 28 28 118 68 34 75 65 76 76 77 229
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 30% 25% 40% 31% 30% 32% 33% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31%
B*
251 24 23 23 95 58 30 60 53 62 66 65 188
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 21% 33% 25% 25% 28% 26% 25% 24% 27% 24% 26%
*
54 6 5 5 23 10 4 15 12 14 10 13 41
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s interests abroad.
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+
<S60K <$100K

K L |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
499 50 47 32 201 113 58 121 107 125 121 162 339
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 49% 43% 45% 53% 49% 54% 53% 51% 48% 49% 61% 46%
* L
101 10 6 8 47 21 10 28 26 28 15 39 62
Strongly agree 10% 10% 6% 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 11% 6% 15% 9%
* B J J L
398 40 41 24 153 92 48 93 81 97 107 123 276
Somewhat agree 40% 39% 37% 34% 41% 40% 45% 41% 38% 38% 43% 46% 38%
* L
501 52 63 39 177 119 49 109 104 133 124 103 396
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 51% 57% 55% 47% 51% 46% 47% 49% 52% 51% 39% 54%
* K
357 42 41 27 121 91 34 72 75 94 94 81 275
Somewhat disagree 36% 41% 37% 38% 32% 39% 31% 31% 35% 37% 38% 31% 37%
* K
145 10 22 12 56 28 15 37 30 39 30 22 121
Strongly disagree 14% 10% 20% 17% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14% 15% 12% 8% 16%
A * K
1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s interests at home.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+
<S60K <$100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
512 52 47 35 193 127 60 130 102 134 121 159 355
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 51% 43% 49% 51% 55% 56% 57% 48% 52% 49% 60% 48%
* B B L
105 10 5 10 51 18 13 31 22 26 20 30 76
Strongly agree 10% 10% 5% 14% 13% 8% 12% 14% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10%
B* BE B
407 42 42 25 143 109 47 99 80 108 101 129 279
Somewhat agree 41% 41% 38% 35% 38% 47% 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 49% 38%
* D L
488 50 63 36 185 105 47 99 109 124 125 106 380
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 49% 57% 51% 49% 45% 44% 43% 52% 48% 51% 40% 52%
EF * K
341 34 41 26 129 79 32 66 72 88 95 80 260
Somewhat disagree 34% 33% 37% 37% 34% 34% 30% 29% 34% 34% 39% 30% 35%
* G
147 16 22 10 56 26 15 33 37 36 30 26 120
Strongly disagree 15% 16% 20% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 17% 14% 12% 10% 16%
E * K
1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should increase its military funding so that it can contribute to global peace and stability.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
712 69 81 45 262 170 86 169 158 178 169 192 520
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 67% 73% 64% 69% 73% 80% 74% 75% 69% 69% 72% 71%
* ACD
224 20 25 19 90 48 23 64 54 52 48 54 173
Strongly agree 22% 20% 23% 27% 24% 21% 22% 28% 25% 20% 20% 20% 23%
* 1
488 49 55 26 172 121 63 106 104 126 121 138 348
Somewhat agree 49% 48% 50% 36% 46% 52% 59% 46% 49% 49% 49% 52% 47%
* C CcD
288 33 29 26 116 62 21 60 53 80 76 73 215
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 27% 36% 31% 27% 20% 26% 25% 31% 31% 28% 29%
F F* F
230 28 23 16 91 54 19 44 44 64 64 58 171
Somewhat disagree 23% 27% 21% 22% 24% 23% 18% 19% 21% 25% 26% 22% 23%
*
58 6 7 10 25 9 2 16 9 16 13 15 43
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 1% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
DEF*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the North West Passage

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
832 88 94 57 314 190 88 191 171 218 207 211 620
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 86% 86% 80% 83% 82% 83% 83% 81% 84% 84% 80% 84%
*
280 27 36 15 117 52 32 62 63 76 67 69 210
Strongly agree 28% 27% 33% 21% 31% 23% 30% 27% 30% 30% 27% 26% 29%
E * E
552 61 58 42 197 138 56 129 109 141 140 142 410
Somewhat agree 55% 60% 53% 59% 52% 59% 53% 56% 51% 55% 57% 54% 56%
*
168 14 16 14 64 42 19 39 40 40 39 54 115
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 14% 14% 20% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16%
*
139 13 13 11 49 37 17 29 35 35 33 45 95
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 16% 16% 12% 17% 14% 14% 17% 13%
*
29 1 3 3 15 5 2 10 5 5 5 8 20
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to defend the arctic.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

. . S60K - . .
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - <S60K <$100K S100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
510 46 58 38 193 118 56 121 113 131 119 142 368
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 46% 53% 53% 51% 51% 52% 53% 53% 51% 48% 53% 50%
*
129 9 11 12 61 23 14 29 24 38 34 40 90
Strongly agree 13% 9% 10% 17% 16% 10% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12%
* E
382 37 47 26 132 96 42 91 89 93 85 102 278
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 43% 36% 35% 41% 39% 40% 42% 36% 35% 38% 38%
*
490 56 52 33 185 114 51 109 99 127 126 123 367
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 54% 47% 47% 49% 49% 48% 47% 47% 49% 52% 47% 50%
*
361 44 41 22 133 80 40 79 75 94 94 84 277
Somewhat disagree 36% 43% 37% 31% 35% 35% 38% 34% 36% 36% 38% 32% 38%
*
129 11 11 11 52 33 11 30 23 33 33 39 90
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 10% 16% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 15% 12%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect our Arctic territories.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
727 77 87 48 280 157 77 173 153 185 173 187 540
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 75% 79% 67% 74% 68% 72% 75% 72% 72% 70% 70% 74%
E *
201 21 23 16 87 34 21 48 44 56 45 56 146
Strongly agree 20% 20% 21% 22% 23% 15% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 20%
* E
525 56 64 32 193 123 56 124 109 129 128 131 394
Somewhat agree 53% 55% 58% 45% 51% 53% 53% 54% 51% 50% 52% 49% 54%
*
273 25 23 23 98 75 30 57 59 73 73 78 195
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 25% 21% 33% 26% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26%
* B
218 22 18 21 74 57 27 45 44 60 60 60 159
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 16% 29% 20% 25% 25% 19% 21% 23% 25% 23% 22%
B*
55 3 5 3 23 17 3 12 14 12 12 18 36
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford to spend more on defence.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
516 55 48 45 189 133 55 138 98 133 127 156 368
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 54% 43% 64% 50% 57% 51% 60% 46% 52% 52% 59% 50%
BD* B H L
144 15 11 15 59 34 14 44 22 39 33 53 93
Strongly agree 14% 15% 10% 21% 16% 14% 13% 19% 10% 15% 14% 20% 13%
B* H L
372 40 37 30 130 100 41 94 76 94 93 103 275
Somewhat agree 37% 39% 34% 43% 34% 43% 38% 41% 36% 36% 38% 39% 37%
* D
484 47 62 26 189 99 52 91 114 125 119 109 367
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 46% 57% 36% 50% 43% 49% 40% 54% 48% 48% 41% 50%
CE * C G K
372 35 49 16 145 87 35 70 89 93 93 88 279
Somewhat disagree 37% 34% 45% 23% 38% 38% 33% 30% 42% 36% 38% 33% 38%
C * C C G
111 12 13 10 44 11 17 22 25 31 26 21 88
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 5% 16% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 12%
E E E* E E
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
587 56 66 41 237 113 76 148 125 135 143 165 423
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 54% 60% 57% 63% 49% 71% 65% 59% 52% 58% 62% 58%
* E AE |
152 12 21 7 72 19 23 41 44 31 30 50 105
Strongly agree 15% 12% 19% 11% 19% 8% 21% 18% 21% 12% 12% 19% 14%
E * E E 1)
435 44 44 33 165 94 53 107 82 104 113 115 319
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 40% 47% 44% 41% 50% 47% 39% 40% 46% 43% 43%
*
413 46 44 30 141 119 31 81 86 123 102 100 312
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 46% 40% 43% 37% 51% 29% 35% 41% 48% 42% 38% 42%
F * DF G
327 42 36 25 107 92 25 65 66 98 79 83 243
Somewhat disagree 33% 41% 32% 35% 28% 40% 23% 28% 31% 38% 32% 31% 33%
DF * DF G
86 5 9 5 35 27 6 16 21 25 23 18 69
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by mismanagement and political interference.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION H EHOLD INCOME
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
694 74 83 46 263 145 80 157 146 186 165 182 510
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 73% 76% 65% 70% 63% 75% 68% 69% 72% 67% 69% 69%
E * E
199 26 28 11 74 34 25 45 47 46 50 39 159
Strongly agree 20% 26% 26% 15% 20% 15% 23% 20% 22% 18% 20% 15% 22%
E E * K
494 48 55 35 189 112 55 112 98 140 116 143 351
Somewhat agree 49% 47% 50% 50% 50% 48% 51% 49% 47% 54% 47% 54% 48%
*
306 28 27 25 115 87 27 73 66 72 80 83 225
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 27% 24% 35% 30% 37% 25% 32% 31% 28% 33% 31% 31%
* BF
258 25 24 23 90 74 23 57 53 62 71 67 192
Somewhat disagree 26% 24% 21% 32% 24% 32% 22% 25% 25% 24% 29% 25% 26%
* BD
49 3 3 2 25 12 4 16 13 9 9 17 33
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4%
*
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
60K -
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
562 57 61 39 225 127 55 129 117 144 146 144 420
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 55% 55% 60% 55% 51% 56% 55% 56% 60% 54% 57%
*
133 9 14 7 60 24 17 30 31 33 33 31 100
Strongly agree 13% 9% 13% 10% 16% 10% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14%
*
429 47 47 32 166 103 38 99 86 112 113 113 320
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 42% 45% 44% 45% 36% 43% 40% 43% 46% 43% 44%
*
438 45 49 32 153 105 52 100 95 114 99 121 315
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 45% 45% 40% 45% 49% 44% 45% 44% 40% 46% 43%
*
360 38 42 26 124 88 41 77 72 101 86 103 256
Somewhat disagree 36% 38% 38% 36% 33% 38% 38% 34% 34% 39% 35% 39% 35%
*
78 7 7 6 29 17 11 23 23 13 13 18 59
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 5% 5% 7% 8%
* | 1)
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

: : $60K - : .
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - <S60K <$100K S100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
221 21 19 14 98 52 16 61 51 56 45 73 147
Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the
United States. 22% 21% 18% 20% 26% 22% 15% 27% 24% 22% 19% 28% 20%
* F J L
747 74 83 46 279 174 90 176 165 185 182 191 555

Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its
ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty.

75% 73% 75% 65% 74% 75% 84% 77% 78% 72% 74% 72% 76%
* ACD
709 66 78 54 266 165 81 161 145 183 179 188 522
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned
about defending Canada than before. 71% 65% 71% 76% 70% 71% 76% 70% 69% 71% 73% 71% 71%
*
694 72 82 43 260 164 73 154 146 182 169 188 506
China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more
concerned about defending Canada than before. 69% 70% 75% 60% 69% 70% 68% 67% 69% 71% 69% 71% 69%
C *
566 52 62 42 224 132 53 127 120 140 144 151 413
Our level of military spending is harming our reputation with
our allies. 57% 51% 56% 58% 59% 57% 49% 55% 57% 54% 59% 57% 56%
*
499 50 47 32 201 113 58 121 107 125 121 162 339
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests abroad. 50% 49% 43% 45% 53% 49% 54% 53% 51% 48% 49% 61% 46%
* L
512 52 47 35 193 127 60 130 102 134 121 159 355
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests at home. 51% 51% 43% 49% 51% 55% 56% 57% 48% 52% 49% 60% 48%
* B B L
712 69 81 45 262 170 86 169 158 178 169 192 520
Canada should increase its military funding so that it can
contribute to global peace and stability. 71% 67% 73% 64% 69% 73% 80% 74% 75% 69% 69% 72% 71%
* ACD
832 88 94 57 314 190 88 191 171 218 207 211 620
Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the
North West Passage 83% 86% 86% 80% 83% 82% 83% 83% 81% 84% 84% 80% 84%
*
510 46 58 38 193 118 56 121 113 131 119 142 368
Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to
defend the arctic. 51% 46% 53% 53% 51% 51% 52% 53% 53% 51% 48% 53% 50%
*
727 77 87 48 280 157 77 173 153 185 173 187 540
Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect
our Arctic territories. 73% 75% 79% 67% 74% 68% 72% 75% 72% 72% 70% 70% 74%
E *
516 55 48 45 189 133 55 138 98 133 127 156 368
Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford to
spend more on defence. 52% 54% 43% 64% 50% 57% 51% 60% 46% 52% 52% 59% 50%
BD* B H L
758 77 72 56 294 173 89 174 164 197 185 215 546
Canada’s Armed Forces adequately perform the duties
Canada requires of them. 76% 76% 65% 78% 78% 74% 84% 76% 78% 76% 76% 81% 74%
* B B L
809 78 89 58 306 181 95 181 169 215 204 215 593
I am proud of Canada’s Armed Forces. 81% 77% 81% 82% 81% 78% 89% 79% 80% 83% 83% 81% 81%
* AE
587 56 66 41 237 113 76 148 125 135 143 165 423
Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world. 59% 54% 60% 57% 63% 49% 71% 65% 59% 509 58% 62% 58%
* E AE |
694 74 83 46 263 145 80 157 146 186 165 182 510
The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by
mismanagement and political interference. 69% 73% 76% 65% 70% 63% 75% 68% 69% 72% 67% 69% 69%
E * E
562 57 61 39 225 127 55 129 117 144 146 144 420

Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated. 56% 56% 55% 55% 60% 55% 51% 56% 55% 56% 60% 54% 57%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

: : $60K - : .
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - <S60K <$100K S100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 233 209 260 243 264 736
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 102 110 71 378 232 107 230 212 258 245 265 735
779 81 91 57 280 180 91 169 161 202 200 192 588
Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the
United States. 78% 79% 82% 80% 74% 78% 85% 73% 76% 78% 81% 72% 80%
* D G K
253 28 27 25 99 58 17 53 46 73 63 74 180

Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its
ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty.

25% 27% 25% 35% 26% 25% 16% 23% 22% 28% 26% 28% 24%
F F* F
291 36 32 17 112 67 26 69 66 75 66 77 213
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned
about defending Canada than before. 29% 35% 29% 24% 30% 29% 24% 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 29%
*
306 30 28 28 118 68 34 75 65 76 76 77 229
China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more
concerned about defending Canada than before. 31% 30% 25% 40% 31% 30% 329% 339% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31%
B*
434 50 48 29 154 100 54 102 92 118 101 114 322
Our level of military spending is harming our reputation with
our allies. 43% 49% 44% 42% 41% 43% 51% 45% 43% 46% 41% 43% 44%
*
501 52 63 39 177 119 49 109 104 133 124 103 396
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests abroad. 50% 51% 57% 55% 47% 51% 46% 47% 49% 52% 51% 39% 54%
* K
488 50 63 36 185 105 47 99 109 124 125 106 380
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests at home. 49% 49% 57% 51% 49% 45% 44% 43% 52% 48% 51% 40% 52%
EF * K
288 33 29 26 116 62 21 60 53 80 76 73 215
Canada should increase its military funding so that it can
contribute to global peace and stability. 29% 33% 27% 36% 31% 27% 20% 26% 25% 31% 31% 28% 29%
F F* F
168 14 16 14 64 42 19 39 40 40 39 54 115
Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the
North West Passage 17% 14% 14% 20% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16%
*
490 56 52 33 185 114 51 109 99 127 126 123 367
Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to
defend the arctic. 49% 54% 47% 47% 49% 49% 48% 47% 47% 49% 52% 47% 50%
*
273 25 23 23 98 75 30 57 59 73 73 78 195
Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect
our Arctic territories. 27% 25% 21% 33% 26% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26%
* B
484 47 62 26 189 99 52 91 114 125 119 109 367
Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford to
spend more on defence. 48% 46% 57% 36% 50% 43% 49% 40% 54% 48% 48% 41% 50%
CE * C G K
242 25 38 15 84 59 18 55 47 61 60 50 189
Canada’s Armed Forces adequately perform the duties
Canada requires of them. 24% 24% 35% 22% 22% 26% 16% 24% 22% 24% 24% 19% 26%
DF * K
191 24 21 13 72 51 12 49 43 43 41 50 142
I am proud of Canada’s Armed Forces. 19% 23% 19% 18% 19% 22% 11% 21% 20% 17% 17% 19% 19%
F * F
413 46 44 30 141 119 31 81 86 123 102 100 312
Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world. 41% 46% 20% 43% 37% 51% 29% 35% 241% 48% 22% 38% 42%
F * DF G
306 28 27 25 115 87 27 73 66 72 80 83 225
The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by
mismanagement and political interference. 31% 27% 24% 35% 30% 37% 25% 32% 31% 28% 33% 31% 31%
* BF
438 45 49 32 153 105 52 100 95 114 99 121 315

Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated. 44% 44% 45% 45% 40% 45% 49% 44% 45% 44% 40% 46% 43%



